
 
 

Schedule of Student Charges 

2016-17 Academic Year and Summer 2017 

 

 

IN-STATE Fall 2016 Spring 2017 Summer 2017 

Per Credit Full-Time Per Credit Full-Time Per Credit 

Evening Undergraduate (SCPS) 

Tuition 

In-State 

Fees 

Course Fee 

Capital Improvement Fee 

SGA Fee 

 

 
$115.00 

 
$233.00 

$14.00 

$3.33 

  

 
$115.00 

 
$233.00 

$14.00 

$3.33 

  

 
$115.00 

 
$189.00 

$14.00 

Total Tuition and Fees 

In-State 
 

$365.33 
  

$365.33 
  

$318.00 

 Graduate 

Tuition 

In-State 

Fees 

Course Fee 

Capital Improvement Fee 

 

 
$140.00 

 
$245.50 

$14.00 

  

 
$140.00 

 
$245.50 

$14.00 

  

 
$140.00 

 
$245.50 

$14.00 
Total Tuition and Fees 

In-State 
 

$399.50 
  

$399.50 
  

$399.50 
 

Graduate - MSW program 

Tuition 

In-State 

Fees 

Course Fee 

Capital Improvement Fee 

 

 
$140.00 

 
$270.50 

$14.00 

  

 
$140.00 

 
$270.50 

$14.00 

  

 
$140.00 

 
$270.50 

$14.00 
Total Tuition and Fees 

In-State 
 

$424.50 
  

$424.50 
  

$424.50 

                    Online Course Fee    $35.00 per credit hour



 
 

Schedule of Student Charges 

2016-17 Academic Year and Summer 2017 

 

 

OUT-OF-STATE Fall 2016 Spring 2017 Summer 2017 

Per Credit Full-Time Per Credit Full-Time Per Credit 

Evening Undergraduate (SCPS) 

Tuition 

Out-of-State 

Fees 

Course Fee 

Capital Improvement Fee 

SGA Fee 

 

 
$250.00 

 
$233.00 

$14.00 

$3.33 

  

 
$250.00 

 
$233.00 

$14.00 

$3.33 

  

 
$250.00 

 
$189.00 

$14.00 

Total Tuition and Fees 

Out-of-State 
 

$500.33 
  

$500.33 
  

$453.00 
 

Graduate 

Tuition 

Out-of-State 

Fees 

Course Fee 

Capital Improvement Fee 

 

 
$230.00 

 
$245.50 

$14.00 

  

 
$230.00 

 
$245.50 

$14.00 

  

 
$230.00 

 
$245.50 

$14.00 

Total Tuition and Fees 

Out-of-State 
 

$489.50 
  

$489.50 
  

489.50 

 
Graduate - MSW program 

Tuition 

Out-of-State 

Fees 

Course Fee 

Capital Improvement Fee 

 

 
$230.00 

 
$270.50 

$14.00 

  

 
$230.00 

 
$270.50 

$14.00 

  

 
$230.00 

 
$270.50 

$14.00 

Total Tuition and Fees 

Out-of-State 
 

$514.50 
  

$514.50 
  

514.50 

         Online Course Fee    $35.00 per credit hour  


