

Schedule of Student Charges 2016-17 Academic Year and Summer 2017

IN-STATE	Fall 2016		Spring 2017		Summer 2017
	Per Credit	Full-Time	Per Credit	Full-Time	Per Credit
Evening Undergraduate (SCPS)					
Tuition					
In-State	\$115.00		\$115.00		\$115.00
Fees					
Course Fee	\$233.00		\$233.00		\$189.00
Capital Improvement Fee	\$14.00		\$14.00		\$14.00
SGA Fee	\$3.33		\$3.33		
Total Tuition and Fees					
In-State	\$365.33		\$365.33		\$318.00
Graduate					
Tuition					
In-State	\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00
Fees					
Course Fee	\$245.50		\$245.50		\$245.50
Capital Improvement Fee	\$14.00		\$14.00		\$14.00
Total Tuition and Fees					
In-State	\$399.50		\$399.50		\$399.50
<u>Graduate - MSW program</u>					
Tuition					
In-State	\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00
Fees					
Course Fee	\$270.50		\$270.50		\$270.50
Capital Improvement Fee	\$14.00		\$14.00		\$14.00
Total Tuition and Fees					
In-State	\$424.50		\$424.50		\$424.50

Online Course Fee \$35.00 per credit hour



Schedule of Student Charges 2016-17 Academic Year and Summer 2017

OUT-OF-STATE	Fall 2	Fall 2016		Spring 2017	
	Per Credit	Full-Time	Per Credit	Full-Time	Per Credit
Evening Undergraduate (SCPS)					
Tuition					
Out-of-State	\$250.00		\$250.00		\$250.00
Fees					
Course Fee	\$233.00		\$233.00		\$189.00
Capital Improvement Fee	\$14.00		\$14.00		\$14.00
SGA Fee	\$3.33		\$3.33		
Total Tuition and Fees					
Out-of-State	\$500.33		\$500.33		\$453.00
Graduate					
Tuition					
Out-of-State	\$230.00		\$230.00		\$230.00
Fees					
Course Fee	\$245.50		\$245.50		\$245.50
Capital Improvement Fee	\$14.00		\$14.00		\$14.00
Total Tuition and Fees					
Out-of-State	\$489.50		\$489.50		489.50
<u> Graduate - MSW program</u>					
Tuition					
Out-of-State	\$230.00		\$230.00		\$230.00
Fees					
Course Fee	\$270.50		\$270.50		\$270.50
Capital Improvement Fee	\$14.00		\$14.00		\$14.00
Total Tuition and Fees					
Out-of-State	\$514.50		\$514.50		514.50

Online Course Fee \$35.00 per credit hour